
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

ChangeOrder1-Aurora-New Fueling Station

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY 

SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

20-07760 ISSUED TO AURORA ENVIRONMENTAL INC., UNION BEACH, 

NJ, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $16,750.00. 

         WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 22, 2020 adopted 

Resolution No. 2020-382, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT 

AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, AURORA ENVIRONMENTAL INC., 

UNION BEACH, NJ, FOR NEW FUELING STATION UPGRADES AT THE PUBLIC 

WORKS FACILITY, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,149,000.00”; and  

          WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the management personnel of Public Works has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to Aurora Environmental Inc., Union Beach, NJ; said amendment 

provides for construction/re-routing of the drainage pipes made necessary because of the 

environmental cleanup; and, 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of  

$16,750.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Purchase Order No. 20-07760, issued to Aurora Environmental 

Inc., Union Beach, NJ, in the amount of $16,750.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

Adopted:  

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

      City Clerk 

395



# Vineland

August 17, 2021

REPORT

TO: TIIE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Purchase Order No. 20-07 7 60
New Fueling Station Upgrades at Public Works Facility
Aurora Environmental Inc.. Union Beach, NJ

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued for Purchase Order No. 20-
07760, to Aurora Environmental Inc, Union Beach, NJ, for New Fueling Station Upgrades at the Public
Works Facility. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2020-382, adopted by City Council on
September 22, 2020.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l1.1 et seq.

lly submitted,

Robert E. Dickenson. Jr.
Business Administrator

RD/wr
Encl.

Pri'rtcd tD Rer}.le.l PaPer

The change order requested, in the amount of $16,750.00, will provide for construction/re-routing of
the drainage pipes, made necessary because of the environmental cleanup. This change order
represents an increase of approxinately 3.720626o% over the original contract amount of $l,149,000.00.



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

New Fueling Station Upgrades at Public Works State Contract M2274
PROJECTNAMD,

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEpARTMENT: Veh. Maint. FROM. 
Don schulz

2 PO 2G07760
This is a request for change order # to Contract #

Projo*,,,,"New Fueling Station Upgrades at PW
for:

Namey'Address of
COntaCtOf: ArE Erwitq nErtd lrrc. thr 8.qdr, tU

The change ordcr is necessary becausc: (usc additional pages if necessary to explain your rcason
and you must attach idocumentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
*@ocumantation ft,om contractor, engineer, etc.)

See attached

1,149,000.00$Original Contract Amounts

Arount of thb change ordcn

Previous Change Orders:

Tohl Reviscd Aoount:

16,750.00s

$ 42,750.00

s 1,209,500.00

AppRovED 
"". 

Don Schultz
Print/type Signaturc

NOTEs
CtrAI{GE ORDERS CAIINOT EXCEED 20% OF TEE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOIJNT

Please provide the account numbcr that the change order will be charged to:

c{4-00{00-2008-78006
Account #

AU6 2l
OE
l,/ J

CC: Purchasing Division



1? b3" oc

li

ITRtIB
GfDiEXEiEtfr=STfi'biliEoil

Estimate
DATE ESTIMATE #

0st07D02r 37831

1102 Union Avenue
Union Beach, NJ. 07735

Phone: 732-8E&11t8
Far: 732{8&1190

NAME / ADDRESS

City of Vineland
Vehicle Maintenance
57 W. Park Avenue
Vinelan4 NJ. 08360
Attention: Don Schult

TERMS

Change Ordcr #2 N.t l5 0t n41202l

DESCRIPTION QTY COST TOTAL

N6rFudiDg Stdion Upgrsd6 d Public Worls 1086 E. Waln|nFed ViDchd, N-J. 08360

REVISM CHANGE ORDER #2

ClaD8. od.. is ivritEi to eddr6s additiorul $ori. to iDsf.I apptDxiDacty lt5 lilEr Ga of t' lcMic 10 PVC

drEiEgc pipc *ith or. ( I ) clcaDu in$aIcd ncat thc fi&l bhd. TIE piF *ill b. a c.rtrinln|s ruD iont lt& ..6ttlrg t'
l.tndlrgruud rLeiDsg! liDe in *hich, !. *ill c.In and ift$rll qlc (l) ck&out.nd innal 90 dcgr.c !vc? and tEtt run

epFuxina&ty lt5liEr ftd oft' PVC pipc Aoo dE cl..nou to tlE qining dota sc$ ornholc. Wc will ctl3u,c

p.qq pitch fo( drsiDlgE ard *r *itl t $ dE qiling draiDlSa sy$.or.aonccLd th. rxiling c&opy to cn3lrtl dut al
doeDspods rrd uDdcrEround dr.inae b drainiry pqcrty. Wc Pill b€cldl a! tEh arc.s with (iratitld Bar.rials
arrd 

'laoving 
abd d&is trd Eraybc .rlt.rmt ftd in th. bacldl et edil.

NJ Starc CorEact *A422?4

I 16,750.00

TOTAL $r6,7so.oo

SIGNATURE

P.O. NO. OUE OATE

16,750.00

This is an estimate only. In order to proceed, we will require written
authorization and a P.O.




